

Announcement of The Secondary Educational Service Area Office Lampang Lamphun

The Intention to administrate of The Secondary Educational Service Area Office Lampang Lamphun

.....

The Twenty years national strategy about balancing and developing management system in terms of pushing forward the significant policy of anti-corruption are agreed as the standards to foster awareness of anti-corruption. Which The Secondary Educational Service Area Office Lampang Lamphun commits to administrate with morality transparency, according to good governance, and focus on preventing, elimination corruptions and misconducts. As the Director of the Secondary Educational Service Area Office Lampang Lamphun, I would like to announce my intention to administrate this organization with integrity, transparency, aim to be a good governance organization and free from corruptions. This office wishes to ensure credibility to society as a good governance and transparency organization announce to public. which proceed as follows.

- 1. Transparency: We are required to reveal information regarding the implementation of official tasks and procurement, provide opportunities for the general public and stakeholders to monitor Lampang Lamphun missions and establish a system for dealing with complaints.
- 2 . Accountability: We intend to carry out our tasks efficiently, abiding by laws and regulation, take full responsibility and accountability both when making decisions and while operating relevant administration and be ready to be monitored to gain trust from the general public.
- 3. Corruption-free: We intend to carry out our tasks Integrity and refrain from using our positions for personal benefits such as bribery.
- 4. Organizational Culture and Integrity: We will not tolerate any forms of corruption and will put an end to any corruption behaviors in our organization.
- 5 . Organization Ethics: We will follow performance standards and systems relating to personnel and budget management and job assignment.
- 6. Operational Guidelines to be under the Ethics and transparency policy of the Secondary Educational Service Area Office Lampang Lamphun

Hereby announced for all

Given on December 1, 2023

(Mrs. Napaporn Pongkhan)

Director of The Secondary Education Service Area Office Lampang Lamphun